## **TERMS OF SERVICE**

YOU PLEASE IMMEDIATELY DISCONTINUE USE OF THIS WEBSITE IF YOU DO NOT AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

## Terms and Conditions of Use of this Website

All information is provided "as is", without any representations or warranties of any kind, and Changing the Game Physical Therapy, LLC, (www.changingthegamephysicaltherapy.com) expressly disclaim all and implied warranties including those with respect to accuracy, completeness, timeliness or fitness or health for a particular purpose of the information on this website or of any product or service referenced on this website, unless otherwise expressly indicated. Changing the Game Physical Therapy, LLC (www.changingthegamephysicaltherapy.com) assume no responsibility for any losses, damages, whether direct, indirect, special or consequential, which arise out of the use or misuse of this website howsoever caused, whether such damages arise in contract, tort, negligence, equity, statute or by way of any other legal theory regardless of whether such damages could have been foreseen. The information on this website is subject to change without notice.

As with all programs, techniques and materials related to health, exercise, rehabilitation, and fitness, Changing the Game Physical Therapy, LLC, (www.changingthegamephysicaltherapy.com) strongly recommend that you not rely upon or follow the programs, recommendations, techniques or use any of the products and services made available by or through the use of this website for decision making without obtaining the advice of a physician or other authorized health care professional. The information, products and services made available by or through the use of this website are provided for use by persons who have satisfied themselves as to the appropriateness of its use for themselves after obtaining the advise of a physician or other health care professional. The nutritional and other information on this website is not intended to be and does not constitute health care or medical advice and must not be used to make any diagnosis specific to the online user.

By your use of this website you acknowledge that you do hereby waive, release and forever discharge Changing the Game Physical Therapy, LLC , (www.changingthegamephysicaltherapy.com) and their respective heirs, directors, officers, agents, employees, representatives, successors and assigns, administrators, executors, and all others from any and all responsibilities or liability from injuries or damages resulting from or connected with your participation in any of exercise programs (including any newsletters) whether arising from the negligence of Changing the Game Physical Therapy, LLC , (www.changingthegamephysicaltherapy.com) its employees, heirs, directors, officers, agents, employees, representatives, successors and assigns, administrators, executors, and other parties involved in the creation, production or delivery of the site, or otherwise.

By entering your email anywhere within this website or during purchase of product you are agreeing to receiving newsletters or emails from us. Those newsletters can be unsubscribed from at anytime by clicking UNSUBSCRIBE and/or emailing <u>info@c1fitnessandnutrition.com</u>. Emails would be in regards to refunds or updates to orders made, and newsletters would include promotions and references to the blog/site.

Independent parties develop websites that may be accessed from this website. Changing the Game Physical Therapy, LLC, (www.changingthegamephysicaltherapy.com) is not responsible for the privacy

policies or the accuracy of the information in such websites nor do we endorse products offered in those websites. Changing the Game Physical Therapy, LLC, (www.changingthegamephysicaltherapy.com) does not represent or warrant that unauthorized use of information from this or other websites does not infringe on the trademark rights of third parties.

By your use of this website, you acknowledge that Changing the Game Physical Therapy, LLC, (www.changingthegamephysicaltherapy.com and its employees, heirs, directors, officers, agents, employees, representatives, successors and assigns, administrators, executors, and other parties involved in the creation, production or delivery of the site will not be held liable for any damages suffered or incurred by you or any third person arising out of:

(a) any fault, interruptions or delays in the provision of this website; or

(b) any inaccuracies, errors or omission on this website or any product or services referenced on the site, however such faults, interruptions, delays, inaccuracies, errors or omissions arise.

## **Privacy policy statement**

Changing the Game Physical Therapy, LLC, (www.changingthegamephysicaltherapy.com) takes the issue of privacy seriously. We want to assure you that the security and confidentiality of personal information that you disclose while visiting our website will be respected. Your message submissions will be forwarded to a HIPPA compliant e-mail. Policies governing the protection of privacy on our website are strictly observed and enforced to ensure this happens.

In our online access area, you may be asked to provide personal information that is necessary for us to communicate with you. Changing the Game Physical Therapy, LLC,

(www.changingthegamephysicaltherapy.com) is not able to ensure that SquareSpace or any other third party is not able to access this information from the website or your personal email. Personal financial information is required to enable us to bill you for products and/or services you have requested. It is your responsibility to ensure that the information provided by you is complete and accurate.

Changing the Game Physical Therapy, LLC, (www.changingthegamephysicaltherapy.com) does not transmit any personal information collected through its website to any third parties. Personal information may be transmitted, however, if there is a specific need to complete a transaction requested by the online user. Changing the Game Physical Therapy, LLC, cannot guarantee the privacy of information put into the website submissions. Email directly hburton@funfitot.com for details.

Unauthorized downloading, re-transmission, storage in any medium, copying, redistribution, or republication for any purpose is strictly prohibited without the written permission of Changing the Game Physical Therapy, LLC, (www.changingthegamephysicaltherapy.com . If you have any questions about the protection of personal information you have disclosed on Changing the Game Physical Therapy, LLC, (www.changingthegamephysicaltherapy.com) website or it's terms and conditions of use, please send us an e-mail at <u>this.spiritual.fix@gmail.com</u> so that we can address your questions as quickly and completely as possible.

**Disclaimer**: Changing the Game Physical Therapy, LLC is a participant in the Amazon Services LLC Associates Program, an affiliate advertising program designed to provide a means for sites to earn advertising fees by advertising and linking to amazon.com. Amazon, the Amazon logo, AmazonSupply, and the Amazon Supply logo are trademarks of Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates. All Amazon items

listed are products Changing the Game Physical Therapy, LLC has tried, tested, and loved. Changing the Game Physical Therapy, LLC does not receive advertising fees for any other non-Amazon products listed above.